
Resultados Torneo Criollo Uaa

Resultados Del Torneo Criollo Uaa
 
Fecha: 02/03/2019 -  02/03/2019
Siglas-Lugar: UAACRIO19
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: UAA
Fiscaliza: FPA
 
 
Mayores-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA    10.89
02       5 Vargas Cataldo Mateo                     27/07/2002  UAA     INTER         CAPIT   FPA    11.01
03       6 Escobar Santa Cruz Wilson                26/6 /1998  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    11.10
04       2 Lecoque Barrios Mario Daniel             19/12/1997  UTC     MANUELDOMING  CENT    FPA    11.31
05         CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel             22/01/1995  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    11.48
06       8 Vega Alvaro Tomas                        25/5 /2002  CAP     PARAGUARI     PARAG   FPA    11.69
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Silva Azuaga Ramon                       5 /1 /1993  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    11.18
02       3 ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998  AAC     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    11.73
03       4 Villalba Silva Moises                    20/04/2000  PAC     H. PATRIA     CENTR   FPA    11.76
04         Cabaña Oliver David                      10/10/1998  SOL     LIMPIO        CAPIT   FPA    11.81
05       1 Medina Lesme Cesar Andres                19/06/2001  LIBRE   PIRIBEBUY     PARAG   FPA    12.07
06       8 Romero Benitez Arsenio                   28/10/1999  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENTR   FPA    12.28
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Serie_3   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: +1.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Brusqueti Roberto                        18/11/1985  UTC     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    12.24
02       6 Villalba Zapata Victor Daniel            14/12/2001  CAÑ     FELIX.FERN    CENTR   FPA    12.41
03       5 Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier         20/5 /2003  LIBRE   CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    12.49
04       1 Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001  LIBRE   P.AVILA       CAPIT   FPA    12.58
05       7 Flaming Lepp Lars Antony                 27/02/2003  ADF     FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA    12.95
06         Orue Vian Carlos Alejandro               21/11/2003  LIBRE   LASMERCEDES   CENTR   FPA    13.37
07         Bobadilla Lopez Mariano                  25/04/2003  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    13.94
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Serie_1   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: -0.6 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA    21.78
02       3 Vargas Cataldo Mateo                     27/07/2002  UAA     INTER         CAPIT   FPA    21.93
03       2 Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA    22.20
04         Silva Azuaga Ramon                       5 /1 /1993  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    22.63
05       6 Lobo Gimenez Ulises Mauricio             17/7 /2001  CAP     SANFRANCISCO  PARAG   FPA    22.96
06       7 Lecoque Barrios Mario Daniel             19/12/1997  UTC     MANUELDOMING  CENT    FPA    23.17
07       8 Solis Bordon Osvaldo Manuel              12/12/1994  AAC     TRINITY       CAPIT   FPA    23.39
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Serie_2   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: -1.8 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       5 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    24.12
02       4 Nuñez Olmedo Abel Alejandro              20/06/2001  SJ      CNAE          CENTR   FPA    24.47
03       3 Torres Colman Fabian Arnaldo             9 /3 /1992  PAC     SALESIANITO   -       FPA    24.66
04       8 Penayo Mauricio Jose-sin Dni-            3 /10/2001  OEP     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    24.83
05       7 Brusqueti Roberto                        18/11/1985  UTC     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    25.06
06         Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001  CAÑ     JOHNFKENNEDY  CENTR   FPA    25.72
07         Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier         20/5 /2003  LIBRE   CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    26.48
08         Bobadilla Lopez Mariano                  25/04/2003  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    26.54
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA    51.09
02         Cabaña Oliver David                      10/10/1998  SOL     LIMPIO        CAPIT   FPA    51.40
03         Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas            6 /6 /2001  CAÑ     M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    53.44
04         Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon               16/01/2003  CAC     VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    53.76
05         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    53.90
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06         Solis Bordon Osvaldo Manuel              12/12/1994  AAC     TRINITY       CAPIT   FPA    54.33
07         Portillo Medina Ivan De Jesus            3 /3 /2003  AAC     Sin Datos    -       FPA    54.64
08         Villalba Zapata Victor Daniel            14/12/2001  CAÑ     FELIX.FERN    CENTR   FPA    54.85
09         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA    54.97
10         Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel        24/6 /2004  CAP     SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    57.85
11         Flaming Lepp Lars Antony                 27/02/2003  ADF     FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA    58.33
12         Osorio Caballero Luis Eduardo            08/09/1986  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    61.43
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam          8 /5 /2001  CAC     MCALESTIGARR  PARAG   FPA    2.05.76
02         Benitez Gonzalez Richard Gaspar          6 /1 /2002  CAP     NACCOMERCIO   PARAG   FPA    2.11.43
03         Paredes Ozuna Antonio Gabriel            13/06/2001  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA    2.14.60
04         Ramirez Marcos Alexis                    18/7 /2000  LIBRE   V.PTE.SANC    CENTR   FPA    2.28.06
05         Gamarra Cazuriaga Rolando Ramon          6 /3 /2001  EFRC    SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    2.30.06
06         Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin              14/11/2003  SJ      BAUTISTA.V.M  CAPIT   FPA    2.31.49
07         Acosta Florentin Isaac Nehemias          23/1 /2000  ACJC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    2.34.38
08         Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      17/12/2004  LIBRE   M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    2.37.26
09         Salinas Nuñez Clemente Gabriel           29/01/2002  OEP     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    2.42.62
10         Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/05/2004  SJ      Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    2.46.80
11         Elizalde Sotelo Emanuel Pascuel          29/11/2004  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    3.14.74
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1 Milla Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo         15/02/1983  SJ      UNA-POLITEC   CENTR   FPA    4.53.53
02         Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENT    FPA    5.21.90
03         Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001  CAÑ     JOHNFKENNEDY  CENTR   FPA    5.28.76
04         Lopez Rodrigo Manuel                     12/09/1984  LIBRE   FORMOSA       -       ARG    5.42.47
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gomez Weiker Walter Luis                 27/1 /1977  LIBRE   CLORINDA      FORM    ARG    16.46.00
02         Zelaya Fredy-sin Dni-                    24/02/2000  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    17.09.02
03         Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/08/1981  ACJC    UAA           CAPIT   FPA    17.09.84
04         Torales Samaniego Cristopher Arturo      7 /5 /2001  CAÑ     NAC.P.P.PEÑA  CENT    FPA    17.16.33
05         Prieto Herrera Jorge Luis                20/3 /1993  ACJC    SANLORENZO    CENT    FPA    17.17.58
06         Ortiz Gimenez Esteban Andres             14/8 /1992  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    17.47.37
07         Yahari Sosa Alfredo                      5 /12/1990  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    17.48.19
08         Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  SOL     PIRIBEBUY     CORDI   FPA    18.11.05
09         Mongelos Fleitas Walter Leonardo-si      14/03/1976  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    18.19.78
10         Ayala Villagra Jose Mercedes             24/9 /1987  EFRC    CARAPEGUA     PARAG   FPA    19.21.65
11         Roa Martinez Edgar Manuel                1 /09/1991  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO     CAAGU   FPA    19.23.16
12         Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel             16/1 /1984  ACJC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    19.34.89
13         Palacios Roa Diego Santiago              18/10/1991  ACJC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    19.40.44
99         Lopez Rodrigo Manuel                     12/09/1984  LIBRE   FORMOSA       -       ARG
ABAND.
99         Yahari Sosa Juan Angel                   28/6 /2003  LIBRE   NAC.UNIDAS    CAPIT   FPA
ABAND.
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: -1.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos                15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO  ITAPU   FPA    16.93
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Alto    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Casola Girala Gino Jesus                 24/2 /2003  UAA     INTER         CAPIT   FPA    1.75
02         Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004  SJ      CNC           CENT    FPA    1.50
03         Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005  ADF     FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA    1.30
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ohmura Kota                              1 /7 /1992  LIBRE   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    6.67
+1.4
02         Sosa Caceres Diego Daniel                27/09/1992  PMC     ENCARNACION   CAPIT   FPA    6.08
+0.9
03         ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998  AAC     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    5.78

Pagina: 2 De 6



Resultados Torneo Criollo Uaa

+0.2
04         Ortiz Mendieta Eduardo Milan             30/10/2000  SJ      CTN           CENTR   FPA    5.67
+0.4
05         Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004  SJ      CNC           CENT    FPA    5.46
+1.2
06         Romero Benitez Arsenio                   28/10/1999  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENTR   FPA    5.18
+1.8
07         Rivarola De Paula Humberto               27/6 /2002  CAÑ     STELLA MARYS  CENT    FPA    5.03
+0.9
08         Salinas Nuñez Clemente Gabriel           29/01/2002  OEP     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    4.58
+0.3
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rios Sierich Gustavo Nicolas             8 /6 /2001  CAP     SANBLASDEITA  PARAG   FPA    12.21
+2.3
02         Fleitas Gomez Alfredo Aristoteles        03/11/2001  CAP     SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    12.09
+2.1
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rolon Colman Raul Rene                   17/02/1999  SOL     ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA    64.08
02         Ortiz Cañete Antonio Gabriel             3 /9 /2001  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA    62.68
03         Garcete Benitez Carlos Daniel            16/07/1997  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA    51.44
04         Elie Charbel Lelo Sejean                 05/11/1990  SOL     Sin Datos    PARAN   FPA    31.63
 
0.800 Kgs
 
Mayores-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Serie_1   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: +0.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       3 Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA    13.02
02       6 Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela      21/06/2004  UAA     SANTA ELENA   CAPIT   FPA    13.12
03       1 Green Acosta Valerie Michelle            16/7 /1998  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    13.41
04       7 Saucedo Gamarra Erika Gabriela           05/10/2001  AAC     EXPER PY-BR   CAPIT   FPA    13.43
05       8 Jara Meaurio Luana Esther                11/9 /2002  UTC     SEK PY        CAPIT   FPA    13.77
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Serie_2   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    13.46
02         Martinez Martinez Araceli                5 /8 /2004  CAÑ     JCRISOSTOMO   CENT    FPA    14.00
03       6 Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli           17/03/2004  SJ      AS.ESCALADA   CENTR   FPA    14.21
04         Silva Arguello Zunilda                   13/01/1975  SJ      Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    14.33
05       2 Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004  CAÑ     P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    15.16
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Serie_1   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: -1.1 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       6 Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA    27.38
02       5 Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    27.91
03       1 Green Acosta Valerie Michelle            16/7 /1998  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    28.26
04       7 Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena           11/4 /1993  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    28.50
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Serie_2   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: -1.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    27.98
02         Saucedo Gamarra Erika Gabriela           05/10/2001  AAC     EXPER PY-BR   CAPIT   FPA    28.63
03       4 Jara Meaurio Luana Esther                11/9 /2002  UTC     SEK PY        CAPIT   FPA    29.25
04       6 Martinez Martinez Araceli                5 /8 /2004  CAÑ     JCRISOSTOMO   CENT    FPA    29.66
05       5 Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli           17/03/2004  SJ      AS.ESCALADA   CENTR   FPA    30.21
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella      30/01/1989  SJ      ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA    56.62
RN
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02         Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth          19/4 /2001  SOL     CRENT         GUAIR   FPA    60.96
03         Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz         06/10/2000  SOL     CAMPOVERDE    CAPIT   FPA    62.80
04         Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    62.80
05         Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena           11/4 /1993  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    64.66
06         Gonzalez Soledad                         5 /6 /1981  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    78.72
07         Fernandez Souberlich Maria Paz           27/9 /2002  UAA     LAURELES      CAPIT   FPA    82.13
 
RECORD NACIONAL DE MAYORES
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Figueredo Nilsa Natalia                  22/11/1986  PAC     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    2.48.30
02         Gonzalez Soledad                         5 /6 /1981  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    2.53.38
03         Elizalde Moran Venus                     8 /11/2001  LIBRE   J.DOLORES.G   CENT    FPA    3.03.71
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1 Milla Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           07/12/1988  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    5.03.26
02         Rivera Rivas Daniela                     24/05/2002  SOL     INTER         CAPIT   FPA    5.40.99
03         Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela           21/10/2004  SJ      P.AVILA       CAPIT   FPA    6.27.74
04         Gonzalez Soledad                         5 /6 /1981  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    6.35.07
05         Figari Fiorela                           27/5 /2002  LIBRE   SANCRISTOBAL  CENTR   FPA    9.28.75
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sawalsky Gerbrand Marlies                02/4 /1998  SJ      ASUNCION      BOQUE   FPA    22.14.21
02         Gonzalez Soledad                         5 /6 /1981  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    23.25.54
03         Argaña Ramirez Aranza Emilia             11/9 /2001  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    26.27.81
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella      30/01/1989  SJ      ASUNCION      MISIO   FPA    13.93
02         Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    14.71
03       5 Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz         06/10/2000  SOL     CAMPOVERDE    CAPIT   FPA    15.05
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  SOL     AMERICANA     CAPIT   FPA    5.48
+0.1
02         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  SJ      DOM. SAVIO    CENT    FPA    5.15
+0.0
03         Cardozo Ortiz Monica Idalina             02/04/2001  SJ      GYMMART       CAAGU   FPA    5.12
+0.4
04         Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz                  12/08/2004  SJ      C.REY         CENT    FPA    4.73
+0.1
05         Ramirez Britos Guadalupe Maria           25/07/2003  SJ      STELLA MARYS  CAPIT   FPA    3.95
+1.2
06         Yegros Fernanda Anahi                    25/6 /2002  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    3.84
+0.0
07         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004  CAÑ     P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    3.80
+0.4
08         Figari Acosta Micaela Monserrat          13/8 /2004  SJ      M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    3.10
+0.9
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ramirez Britos Guadalupe Maria           25/07/2003  SJ      STELLA MARYS  CAPIT   FPA    09.15
+1.1
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2000  UAA     SAN PABLO     CENT    FPA    29.00
 
0.600 Kgs
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Piccardo Trinidad Maria Del Pilar        12/05/2002  SOL     APOSTOLICO    CAPIT   FPA    46.85
02         Godoy Cano Nair Arami                    26/12/1999  SOL     YSATY         CENTR   FPA    42.77
 
4.000 Kgs
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Paiva Gimenez Jose Armando               16/08/2001  CAP     VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    11.10
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: -1.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque              7 /2 /2003  SJ      SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    15.74
02       5 Casola Girala Gino Jesus                 24/2 /2003  UAA     INTER         CAPIT   FPA    16.74
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fretes Duarte Mathias Miguel             5 /7 /2004  UAA     SANLORENZO    CAPIT   FPA    30.24
02         Lomaquis Amarilla Zamir                  8 /5 /2004  SJ      GRACE         CENTR   FPA    28.05
 
0.700 Kgs
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 C/V Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  SJ      DOM. SAVIO    CENT    FPA    15.25
02       3 Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz                  12/08/2004  SJ      C.REY         CENT    FPA    17.48
03       5 RUiz Diaz Solis Vania Magali             31/8 /2002  UAA     GUTEMBERG     CAPIT   FPA    21.45
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida            3 /2 /2003  SJ      MARISTAS      CAAGU   FPA    09.34
02         RUiz Diaz Solis Vania Magali             31/8 /2002  UAA     GUTEMBERG     CAPIT   FPA    07.87
03         Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003  CAÑ     SAGRADAFLIA   CENT    FPA    06.48
04         Gomez Espinoza Guadalupe Maria           07/11/2003  LIBRE   SANFRANCISCO  CAPIT   FPA    05.06
 
3.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Caceres Duarte Maria Jose                6 /5 /2004  UAA     SANNICOLAS    CENT    FPA    33.80
02         Olmedo Caceres Evelyn Zoraida            3 /2 /2003  SJ      MARISTAS      CAAGU   FPA    29.08
03         Varela Kim Anna Letizia                  26/5 /2004  SJ      SAN ROQUE     CAAG    FPA    21.66
04         Figari Acosta Micaela Monserrat          13/8 /2004  SJ      M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    15.35
 
0.500 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 2/3/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Molina Fabiana Marcela          16/04/2004  SPP     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    29.07
 
3.000 Kgs
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  99
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F:  64
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